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Greg Addington, Assistant U.S. Attorney    
Susan L. Schneider, Trial Attorney      
U.S. Department of Justice       
Environment and Natural Resources Div.     
999 – 18th  Street, Suite 370        
Denver, Colorado 80202      
(303) 844-1348        
susan.schneider@usdoj.gov   
Attorneys for the United States of America 
 

IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 
FOR THE DISTRICT OF NEVADA 

 
 

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, 
 
 Plaintiff, 
 
WALKER RIVER PAIUTE TRIBE, 
 
 Plaintiff-Intervenor, 
 
  v. 
 
WALKER RIVER IRRIGATION DISTRICT, 
a corporation, et al., 
 
 Defendants. 
 

)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)

IN EQUITY NO. C-125 
 
SUBFILE NO. C-125-B 
3:73-cv-00127-ECR-LRL 
 
SUBFILE NO. C-125-C 
3:73-cv-00128-ECR-LRL 
 
STIPULATION AND ORDER 
CONCERNING FILING 
DEADLINES FOR SUBMISSION 
OF RESPONSES/OBJECTIONS 
AND REPLIES REGARDING 
PROPOSED SERVICE CUT-OFF 
AND SUCCESSOR-IN-INTEREST 
ORDERS  

 
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, 
WALKER RIVER PAIUTE TRIBE, 
 
 Counterclaimants, 
 
  v. 
 
WALKER RIVER IRRIGATION  DISTRICT, 
et al., 
 
 Counterdefendants. 

)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I hereby certify that on this 8th day of December 2010, I electronically filed the 
foregoing STIPULATION AND ORDER CONCERNING FILING DEADLINES FOR 
SUBMISSION OF RESPONSES/OBJECTIONS AND REPLIES REGARDING 
PROPOSED SERVICE CUT-OFF AND SUCCESSOR-IN-INTEREST ORDERS with the 
Clerk of the Court using the CM/ECF system, which will send notification of such 
filing to the following via their email addresses: 

 
Marta A. Adams 
maadams@ag.state.nv.us payoung@ag.state.nv.us 
 
Gregory W. Addington 
greg.addington@usdoj.gov judy.farmer@usdoj.gov joanie.silvershield@usdoj.gov 
 
George N. Benesch 
gbenesch@sbcglobal.net 
 
Gordon H. DePaoli 
gdepaoli@woodburnandwedge.com 
 
Dale E. Ferguson 
dferguson@woodburnandwedge.com 
 
Simeon M. Herskovits 
simeon@communityandenvironment.net 
 
John W. Howard 
john@jwhowardattorneys.com elisam@jwhowardattorneys.com 
 
Erin K.L. Mahaney 
emahaney@waterboards.ca.gov 
 
David L. Negri 
david.negri@usdoj.gov 
 
Michael Neville 
michael.neville@doj.ca.gov, cory.marcelino@doj.ca.gov 
 
Karen A. Peterson 
kpeterson@allisonmackenzie.com, egarrison@allisonmackenzie.com 
 
Todd A. Plimpton 
tplimpton@msn.com 
 
Laura A. Schroeder 
counsel@water-law.com 
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